BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 240004, 240005, 230810

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 4/18/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Order 04/02 Prehearing Conference Order; Notice of Hearing (Evidentiary Hearing set for November 4-5 at 9:00 am.)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by

Wag ner, Wagpner, Cortney (UTC)
Date: 2024.04.18
Cortney (U:l_C) 16:45:32 -07'00"

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buelIrealtime.com
Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney Generd, lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Kay Davoodi, Naval Facilities Engineering Command-HQ, khojasteh.r.davoodi.civ@us.navy
Maurice Brubaker, Brubaker & Associates, Inc., mbrubaker@consultbai.com

Kurt J Boehm, Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry, kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com

Rita M. Liotta, Department of the Navy, ritam.liotta.civ@us.navy.mil

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl @atg.wa.gov

Jody Kyler Cohn, jkylercohn@BK LIawfirm.com

David Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, dsteel e@perkinscoie.com

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com






Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Shaun Mohler, scm@smxblaw.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Jan Hasselman, Earthjustice, jhassel man@earthjustice.org

Larry Allen, Department of the Navy, larry.r.allen5.civ@us.navy.mil
Ali Al-Jabir, aaljabir@consultbai.com

Susan Free, Puget Sound Energy, susan.free@pse.com

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov
Damon E. Xenopoulos, dex@smxblaw.com

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coalition, lauren@nwenergy.org
Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov
Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni @sanger-law.com

Sheree Carson, SCarson@perkinscoie.com

Byron Starkey, ByronStarkey @perkinscoie.com

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Sara Breckenridge, breckenridge@smwlaw.com

Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov
Stacey L ee, slee@smwlaw.com

Pamela Anderson, pjanderson@perkinscoie.com

Laura Baker, lIwb@smxblaw.com

Justin Bieber, jbieber@energystrat.com

Lance Kaufman, Western Economics, |lance@westernecon.com
Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

Jaguandria Ewanika, WUTC, jaquandria.ewanika@utc.wa.gov

Jm Dennison, Sierra Club, jim.dennison@sierraclub.org

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov
Melissa Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Keith Quinata, WUTC, keith.quinata@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Justina Caviglia, jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com

Roni Shaffer, rshaffer@parsonsbehle.com

Liam Weiland, Office of Attorney General, liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov



Cassandra Jones, Office of Attorney General, cassandra.jones@atg.wa.gov
Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Bijan Hughes, WUTC, bijan.hughes@utc.wa.gov

Colin O'Brien, Office of Attorney General, colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov
Tashiana Wangler, tashiana.wangler@avangrid.com

Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Diana Brechtel, dbrechtel @earthjustice.org

Tad O'Neill, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov

Corinne Olson, coo@dvclaw.com

Eric Austin, eric.austin@walmart.com

Joseph Briscar, jrb@smxblaw.com

Nico Wedekind, nico@frontandcentered.org
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